D
Metallized Polypropylene (PP) -
Capacitors for DC-Link Applications
	Special Features	 Electrical Data
WIMA DC-LINK HC
˜	 Very high volume/capacitance ratio
˜	 Self-healing, internal safety
	 disconnector

WIMA DC-LINK HC
	 Part number completion:
	 Size	 Part number code for digit 11-12
	 W	 H	 L	 moulded	 boxed	 box with screw fixing
	 94	   49	 182	 H0	 I0	 J0
	 94	   77	 182	 H1	 I1	 J1
	 94	 105	 182	 H2	 I2	 J2
	 94	 133	 182	 H3	 I3	 J3
	 94	 161	 182	 H4	 I4	 J4
	 94	 189	 182	 H5	 I5	 J5
	 94	 217	 182	 H6	 I6	 J6
	 94	 245	 182	 H7	 I7	 J7
	 94	 285	 182	 H8	 I8	 J8
	 Tolerance:	 20 % = M
		  10 % = K
		    5 % = J
	 Packing:	 bulk	 = S
	 Pin length:	 none	 = 00
125
08
.11
D
A WIMA part number consists of 18 digits and is composed as follows:
Field	  1 -   4:	Type description
Field	  5 -   6:	Rated voltage
Field	  7 - 10:	Capacitance
Field	11 - 12:	Size and PCM
Field	13 - 14:	Special features (e.g. Snubber versions)
Field	15:	 Capacitance tolerance
Field	16:	 Packing
Field	17 - 18:	Lead length (untaped)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
M K S 2 C 0 2 1 0 0 1 A 0 0 M S S D
MKS 2 63 VDC 0.01 mF 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 - 20 % bulk 6 -2
WIMA Part Number System
The data on this page is not complete and serves only to explain the part number system. Part number information is listed on the
pages of the respective WIMA range.
Type description: Rated voltage: Capacitance: Size: Tolerance:
SMD-PET = SMDT 2.5 VDC = A1 22 pF = 0022 4.8 x 3.3 x 3 Size 1812 = X1 20 % = M
SMD-PPS = SMDI 4 VDC = A2 47 pF = 0047 4.8 x 3.3 x 4 Size 1812 = X2 10 % = K
FKP 02 = FKP0 14 VDC = A3 100 pF = 0100 5.7 x 5.1 x 3.5 Size 2220 = Y1 5 % = J
MKS 02 = MKS0 28 VDC = A4 150 pF = 0150 5.7 x 5.1 x 4.5 Size 2220 = Y2 2.5 % = H
FKS 2 = FKS2 40 VDC = A5 220 pF = 0220 7.2 x 6.1 x 3 Size 2824 = T1 1 % = E
FKP 2 = FKP2 5 VDC = A6 330 pF = 0330 7.2 x 6.1 x 5 Size 2824 = T2 ...
MKS 2 = MKS2 50 VDC = B0 470 pF = 0470 10.2 x 7.6 x 5 Size 4030 = K1
MKP 2 = MKP2 63 VDC = C0 680 pF = 0680 12.7 x 10.2 x 6 Size 5040 = V1
FKS 3 = FKS3 100 VDC = D0 1000 pF = 1100 15.3 x 13.7 x 7 Size 6054 = Q1 Packing:
FKP 3 = FKP3 160 VDC = E0 1500 pF = 1150 2.5 x 7 x 4.6 PCM 2.5 = 0B AMMO H16.5 340 x 340 = A